# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NARESH KUMAR	08/06/2008
GEORGE ISKANDER	08/06/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BIOSIGNAL LIMITED		
Street Address:	eet Address: SUITE 145, LEVEL 1, NATIONAL INNOVATION CENTRE		
Internal Address:	AUSTRALIAN TECHNOLOGY PARK		
City:	EVELEIGH, NEW SOUTH WALES		
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA		
Postal Code:	1430		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12087862
Application Number:	15335926

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-816-4000

**Email:** bnapear@nixonvan.com, PTOmail@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C.

Address Line 1: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD

Address Line 2: 11TH FOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GPK-659-189
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GORDON P. KLANCNIK
SIGNATURE:	/Gordon P. Klancnik/
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=659-108 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 048625 FRAME: 0705

EPAS ID: PAT5426721

505379928

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,	I/WE				
Naresh Kun George ISK	aar, an Aust ANDER, an	alian citizen of 33 White Avenue, M. Australian citizen of 97 Southee Circ	aroubra, New South W cuit, Oakhurst, New So	ales 2035, Australia; and uth Wales 2761, Australia	
		Assignor (collectively if more than of EL LACTAMS	ne inventor is listed ab	ove), have invented certain ne	w and useful
the specifical	lion of which	e.			
(a) (b)		was executed on even date herev was filed on [ ] Express Mail No., as Applica		slication Noan	or d was amended on
(e)	[x]	was described and claimed in PC filed on <u>24 January 2007</u> and as under PCT Article 34 on	T International Applic amended under PCT A	uticle 19 an	(if any) and/or
AND WHER	EAS,				
BIOSIGNAI Australia	L LIMITED	; of Suite 145, Level 1, National Inno	ivation Centre, Austral	ian Technology Park Eveleigh,	New South Wales 1430.
territories and renewals and extensions the of Patents of assigns, in ac AN assigns, any it continuing as	d possession: I continuation oreof, and al the United in cordance with D ASSIGN facts known and reissue a	sors, legal representatives and assign in, to and under said improvements, as thereof, and all Patents of the U I rights of priority under Internationa States of America to issue all Patent the terms of this instrument.  OR HEREBY covenants and agrees to it respecting said improvements, as polications, make all rightful oaths is, to obtain and enforce proper pater	and any Patent Applic nited States of Americal I Conventions; and Ass is for said improvement that it will communical and testify in any legal pand generally do ever	ations in the United States of A ca which may be granted ther signor hereby authorizes and re ts to Assignee, its successors, te to Assignee, its successors, proceeding, sign all lawful pape ything possible to aid Assign	America and all divisions, con and all reissues and equests the Commissioner legal representatives and legal representatives and era, execute all divisional, ee, its successors, legal
IN TESTIMO	NY WHER	EOF, Assigner intending to be legally	y bound has hereunto a	ffixed its signature.	
This <u>6</u> 1	hday of	<u>August</u> , 2008		Nareohlumar	
			Signature of	Naresh Kumar	
2400	a de la composition della comp				
Witness					

Signature of

George ISKANDER

Witness

**RECORDED: 03/18/2019** 

**PATENT** 

REEL: 048625 FRAME: 0706